Srinivasa Rao Kakumanu 
(DIN: 06726305), Managing Director & CEO of the Company on following terms & conditions effective 
from 1st January, 2026 till 31st March, 2027:  

Particulars Amount 
Term 15 months (w.e.f. 01-01-2026 to 31-03-2027). 
Fixed pay Rs. 3,06,00,000 (Rupees Three Crores Six Lakhs only) per Annum. 

Fixed remuneration shall include basic salary and all other 
allowances. 

Variable pay An amount of Rs. 54,00,000 (Rupees Fifty Four Lakhs only) per 
annum which shall be payable subject to the Company’s achievement 
of certain milestones as determined by the Board or its Committee, in 
its sole discretion, from time to time. 

Perquisites  Perquisites will be allowed in addition to salary as under:

[...]

educational background, knowledge about the industry 
and the nature and size of operations of the Company, 
he is a fit and proper person as the Managing Director 
of the Company. 

(5) Remuneration proposed a. Period 

01st January, 2026 to 31st March, 2027 

b. Remuneration 

Fixed Salary: Rs. 3,06,00,000 (Rupees Three Crores 
Six Lakhs only) per annum by way of Salary, Dearness 
Allowance and any other allowances and perquisites 
with annual or mid-term increments as approved by the 
Board/Committee of the Board. The salary will be paid 
on monthly basis. 

Variable salary: An amount of Rs. 54,00,000 (Rupees 
Fifty Four Lakhs only) per annum which shall be 
payable subject to the Company’s achievement of 
certain milestones as determined by the Board or its 
Committee, in its sole discretion, from time to time. 

c. Employment benefits: 

During the term of his employment, Mr.